Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

- Using a logic analyser/pattern generator to monitor
enable/POR response.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ISL9000NJEV2 ISL9000NJ Evaluation board [3.3V/2.8V]
ISL9000NFEV2 ISL9000NF Evaluation board [3.3V/2.5V]
ISL9000KKEV2 ISL9000KK Evaluation board [2.85V/2.85V]
ISL9000KJEV2 ISL9000KJ Evaluation board [2.85V/2.8V]
ISL9000KFEV2 ISL9000KF Evaluation board [2.85V/2.5V]
ISL9000JBEV2 ISL9000JB Evaluation board [2.8V/1.5V]
ISL9000FJEV2 ISL9000FJ Evaluation board [2.5V/2.8V]
ISL9000KCEV2 ISL9000KC Evaluation board [2.85V/1.8V]
ISL9000BJEV2 ISL9000BJ Evaluation board [1.5V/2.8V]
ISL9000PLEV2 ISL9000PL Evaluation board [1.85V/2.9V]
ISL9000GCEV2 ISL9000GC Evaluation board [2.7V/1.8V]
ISL9000JCEV2 ISL9000JC Evaluation board [2.8V/1.8V]
ISL9000JREV2 ISL9000JR Evaluation board [2.8V/2.6V]
ISL9000JMEV2 ISL9000JM Evaluation board [2.8V/3.0V]
ISL9000LLEV2 ISL9000LL Evaluation board [2.9V/2.9V]
ISL9000MMEV2 ISL9000MM Evaluation board [3.0V/3.0V]
Application Note October 5, 2005
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 1-888-468-3774 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright Intersil Americas Inc. 2005. All Rights Reserved
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
Application Note 1210
2
What is Inside
The Evaluation Kit contains:
� ISL9000__EV2 Evaluation board
� The ISL9000 Data Sheet
� The ISL9000EV2 Users Guide (this document)
What is Needed
The following instruments will be needed to perform testing
(not provided):
� DC 6.5V/1A Power supply